2008   2010   2012
  Notes   Notes   Notes
Date impacted by FSP APB 14-1  September 2006  June 2007  June 2007
Total Amount  $ 119.5  $ 165.0  $ 165.0
Liability Component   103.0   142.2   122.5
Equity Component   11.6   16.0   29.9
Deferred Tax Component   4.9   6.8   12.6

The debt component was recognized at the present value of its cash flows discounted using discount rates of 9.70%, 6.47% and
6.81%, our borrowing rate at the date of exchange of the 2008 Notes and the dates of the issuance of the 2010 Notes and the
2012 Notes, respectively, for a similar debt instrument without the conversion feature. For additional information, see Note 6,
“Debt.” FSP APB 14-1 also requires an accretion of the resultant debt discount over the expected life of the Covered Notes,
which is March, 2008 to June, 2012.

6

Table of Contents

The following table sets forth the effect of the retrospective application of FSP APB 14-1 on certain previously reported line
items (in thousands, except per share amounts):

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations:

  Three Months Ended March 31, 2008
  Originally   As
  Reported   Adjustments  Adjusted

Interest expense  $ (4,215)  $ (4,352)  $ (8,567)
Income tax expense   6,950   (1,837)   5,113
Net income   11,565   (2,515)   9,050
Basic earnings per share  $ 0.43   $ 0.33
Diluted earnings per share   0.41   0.32

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets:

  December 31, 2008
  Originally   As
  Reported   Adjustments  Adjusted

Other assets  $ 28,565  $ (8,417)  $ 20,148
Long-term convertible securities   330,000   (30,520)   299,480
Additional paid-in capital   464,668   38,116   502,784
Retained earnings   132,219   (16,013)   116,206
Total stockholders’ equity   350,206   22,103   372,309

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows:

  Three Months Ended March 31, 2008
  Originally   As
  Reported   Adjustments  Adjusted

Net income  $ 11,565  $ (2,515)  $ 9,050
Deferred income tax (benefit)   (1,852)   (1,837)   (3,689)
Non-cash interest expense   —   4,352   4,352

For the three months ended March 31, 2009, the additional pre-tax non-cash interest expense recognized in the condensed
consolidated income statement was $2.8 million. Accumulated amortization related to the debt discount was $8.2 million and
$5.5 million as of March 31, 2009 and December 31, 2008, respectively. The pre-tax increase in non-cash interest expense on our
condensed consolidated statements of income to be recognized through 2012, the latest maturity date of the Notes, is as follows
(in millions):

  2009   2010   2011   2012